

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1114 of 1984

Appellant :- Rahdey Shyam & others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.K. Jaiswal, Rajesh Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

Case called out. None present for the appellant.

Learned AGA for the State is present.

Vide letter dated **07.05.2016**, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, after making proper enquiry as per Circulars issued by this Court from time to time, has informed that sole appellant no.1- **Radhey Shyam** has died. In the circumstances, the appeal in respect of him stands abated.

Issue notice to the appellant nos. 2 to 7 through the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within five days from today through FAX for compliance and submission of report.

List this case on **25.08.2022**.

Order Date :- 5.8.2022

Sanjeet