

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1114 of 1984

Appellant :- Rahdey Shyam

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.K. Jaiswal, Rajesh Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.

None present for the appellant. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report dated 31.08.2022, notices have been served upon appellant nos.5, 6 and 7 whereas appellant nos.2, 3 and 4 could not be traced out.

Issue bailable warrant of Rs.25,000/- against appellant nos.2, 3 and 4 through the C.J.M.-Sonebhadra who shall submit its report to this Court by the next date fixed.

List on 13.10.2022.

Order Date :- 1.9.2022

Jyotsana