



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1114 of 1984

Rahdey Shyam @ Radhey And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Kumar Tripathi, V.K. Jaiswal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for appellants despite taking case in revised list. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per office report, notice has already been served upon appellant nos.5 to 7. The appellant nos.2 to 4 are not traceable.

This appeal is pending since the year 1984. In the interest of justice one more opportunity of hearing to the appellants is granted.

List this case on 01.04.2026.

It is clarified that if on the next date no one appears on behalf of appellants for hearing in this appeal, the appeal would be decided by appointing Amicus Curiae.

March 11, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)