



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1114 of 1984

Rahdey Shyam @ Radhey And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajesh Kumar Tripathi, V.K. Jaiswal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for appellants despite taking case in revised list. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per earlier reports, notices were served upon appellant nos.5 to 7 but none is appearing on their behalf. Appellant nos.2 to 4 are not traceable. This appeal is pending since the year 1984.

In view of these facts and circumstances, it appears just and proper appropriate that this appeal be decided by appointing an amicus curiae.

Sri Pawan Shukla, A.O.R. No. A/ P0139/ 2012, shown in the list of Amicus Curiae at serial no.1, is appointed as Amicus Curiae to argue in the appeal on behalf of appellant nos.2 to 7.

List this case on 08.05.2026, showing name of Sri Pawan Shukla, as Amicus Curiae for the appellant nos.2 to 7.

April 1, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)